further information
webcode: GW-ZRSK
GEMÜ ZRSK
Metal check valve
Features
• Weight and space-saving construction
• Short length
• Simple construction

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Check valve ZRSK
2 DN Code
DN 32 0032
DN 40 0040
DN 50 0050
DN 65 0065
DN 80 0080
DN 100 0100
DN 125 0125
DN 150 0150
DN 200 0200
DN 250 0250
DN 300 0300
DN 350 0350
DN 400 0400
DN 450 0450
DN 500 0500
DN 600 0600
3 Operating pressure Code
6 bar 1
10 bar 2
16 bar 3
4 Connection type Code
PN 6 / flange EN 1092 1
PN 10 / flange EN 1092 2
PN 16 / flange EN 1092 3
ANSI B16.5, Class 150 D
5 Body material Code
1.4408, investment casting 37
1.0460, galvanized 3HD
1.4571 46
2.0975/CC333G 5A0
1.4469, super duplex 4W1
6 Disc material Code
1.4408 37
1.0460, galvanized 3HD
1.4571 46
1.4469, super duplex 4W1
7 Seal material Code
NBR 2
FKM 4
PTFE 5
7 Seal material Code
EPDM 14
EPDM (FDA, DVGW-Water certification) 18
Steel 10
8 Spring return Code
Without return spring F0
Spring 1.4571 F1
Spring Hastelloy F2
9 Manual override Code
Manual override H
Without
10 Type of design Code
Without
Valve free of oil and grease, media wetted area cleaned
and packed in PE bag
0107
Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications, parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Check valve with bonded O-ring 2577
11 Special version Code
Without
ATEX certification X
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 11GEMÜ ZRSK
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type ZRSK Check valve
2 DN 0100 DN 100
3 Operating pressure 3 16 bar
4 Connection type 3 PN 16 / flange EN 1092
5 Body material 46 1.4571
6 Disc material 46 1.4571
7 Seal material 14 EPDM
8 Spring return F0 Without return spring
9 Manual override Without
10 Type of design Without
11 Special version Without
Order data
GEMÜ ZRSKwww.gemu-group.com 5 / 11
www.gemu-group.com6 / 11GEMÜ ZRSK
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Liquid and gaseous fluids of groups 1 (explosive, flammable, toxic, oxidizing ) and 2 (other fluids)
acc. to the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU.
Temperature
Media temperature: Seal material:
NBR (code 2): -10 — 90 °C
EPDM (code 14): -10 — 95 °C
FKM (code 4): -10 — 150 °C
PTFE (code 5): -40 — 200 °C
Metallic (code 10) -40 — 200 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: DN 32 – 300: Max. 16 bar
DN 350 – 600: Max. 10 bar
According to the Pressure Equipment Directive depending on nominal size and material (temperat-
ure 20 °C) for liquids of groups 1 and 2.
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 100 mbar (abs), or with bonded O-ring (K-no. 2577) up to a vacuum
of 20 mbar (abs)
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure loss:
100001000100101
10,00
1,00
0,10
0,01 DN 32
DN 40
DN 50
DN 65
DN 80
DN 10
0
DN 12
5
DN 15
0
DN 20
0
DN 30
0
DN 25
0
DN 35
0
DN 40
0
DN 45
0
DN 60
0
DN 50
0Pr
es